## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Smith to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 74 by Senator Connick

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 10, delete "president of the board of commissioners for the" and insert
- 3 "chief executive officer of the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 12, delete "president of the board of commissioners for the" and insert
- 6 "chief executive officer of the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 16, delete "president" and insert "chairman"; after "Plaquemines Port"
- 9 insert a comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 18, delete "the Port of"